# CH \$40.00 875624

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM571084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
CIBC BANK USA		04/08/2020	BANKING CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FOXOL, INC.	
Street Address:	ress: #185 9343 Tech Center Drive	
City:	Sacramento	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95826	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	87562487	PROVIDING ENERGY SOLUTIONS FOR A SUSTAIN		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123186532

**Email:** alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: ALANA GRAMER

Address Line 1: C/O PAUL HASTINGS LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alana Gramer
SIGNATURE:	/s/ AG
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SitelogIQ - Foxol Trademark Security Release-signed#page1.tif source=SitelogIQ - Foxol Trademark Security Release-signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0233 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this \_8th\_ day of \_\_April\_\_, 2020, by CIBC BANK USA, acting in its capacity as

administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of FOXOL, INC., a California corporation

(the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the

trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement

dated as of May 10, 2018 executed by the Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 11, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6385/0815.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

CIBC BANK USA, as Agent

3y: <u>Hatthaw J. A M</u>

Name: Matthew J. Gibbons
Title: Managing Director

4823-1712-0952.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0234

# SCHEDULE I

# **TRADEMARKS**

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial</u> Number	<u>Filing</u> Date	Published for Opposition	Registration Number	Registration Date	<u>Owner</u>
Providing	87562487	August 9,	December 26,	5422773	March 13,	(Registrant)
1	07302407	2017	2017	J722113	2018	Foxol, Inc.
Energy		2017	2017		2016	·
Solutions						Corporation
for a						California #185
Sustainable						9343 Tech
Future						Center Drive
						Sacramento
						California 95826

4823-1712-0952.1

**RECORDED: 04/08/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0235